
Use of Peoplesfe App
Peoplesafe is a lone working safety system that transforms a mobile phone into an emergency SOS device through an app that transmits real time audio and data links to the high-tech Alarm Receiving Centre (ARC) when an alarm is raised. Once the SOS Alarm is activated on a device, the team in ARC are presented with all the information on the user’s profile within the Peoplesafe Portal, including personal details, any voice memo recordings and location via GPS tracking.
Using the device’s two-way audio, ARC team listen to what is happening and, if safe to do so, will talk to the user to advise and reassure them on actions we are taking to provide help. Based on a dynamic risk assessment of the situation, the ARC will follow the predefined escalation instructions.
If required, the ARC handling the alarm will use the built-in GPS tracking capabilities to communicate the user’s position to the emergency services and escalation contacts.
Peoplesafe is for all staff, clinical and non-clinical, permanent, agency and bank. 

· How to register for the App:
To register for the app please contact your local administrator listed below.
Local administrators are responsible for adding/updating staff escalation details.

· Video training for our portal that should help those who need the training get started:
https://peoplesafetraining.typeform.com/to/QqDqNNUg#business=NHSEastLondon 

· Video training on the use of the App 
Peoplesafe App - Getting started (vimeo.com)
Peoplesafe Pro App Training Video (vimeo.com)

Local rep for each site listed below 
CH Newham Account Number 547931
	Millicent Danso, 
Emma Harper
	Cardiac Rehab Service
	 millicent.danso1@nhs.net 
 emma.harper11@nhs.net 

	Jasmine Zaman, 
Ansaar Ola
	EPCT Central
	 jasmin.zaman@nhs.net 
 ansaar.ola@nhs.net 

	Jasmine Zaman, 
Ansaar Ola
	EPCT
	 jasmin.zaman@nhs.net 
 ansaar.ola@nhs.net 

	Jasmine Zaman, 
Ansaar Ola
	EPCT
	 jasmin.zaman@nhs.net 
 ansaar.ola@nhs.net

	Jasmine Zaman,
 Ansaar Ola
	EPCT North East
	 jasmin.zaman@nhs.net 
 ansaar.ola@nhs.net

	Jasmine Zaman, 
Ansaar Ola
	EPCT North west
	 jasmin.zaman@nhs.net 
 ansaar.ola@nhs.net

	Jasmine Zaman, 
Ansaar Ola
	EPCT South
	 Jasmin.zaman@nhs.net 
 ansaar.ola@nhs.net

	Robin Betts,
 Kulwinder Sanghera
Raakhi Gharu 
Monuwara Begum
	Learning disability Service
	 kulwinder.sanghera@nhs.net 
raakhi.gharu@nhs.net 
Monuwara.begum2@nhs.net 

	Caroline Jacoyange
	Rapid Response Team
	 caroline.jacoyange1@nhs.net 

	Gill Birch 
	SLT
	 gill.birch@nhs.net 

	 Lucy Aldeen
Carole Taylor
	Tissue Viability Service
	 l.aldeen@nhs.net 
 carole.taylor8@nhs.net 

	 Marie Parchment, 
 Kulwinder Sanghera
Monuwara Begum 
	Foot Health
	 kulwinder.sanghera@nhs.net 
 marieparchment@nhs.net 
Monuwara.begum2@nhs.net 

	 Hafiza Ghoghowala, 
 Selina Fifield
	Continence Service
	 hafeja.ghoghawala@nhs.net   
 selina.fifield@nhs.net 



Newham Mental Health 547987
	John Olaitain 
	CRT South 
	

	Mike O’Brien 
	CRT North 
	



CH Towerhamlets Account Number 547958
	Karen Kessack
	Lead Nurse, TH CHS
	karenkessack@nhs.net

	Rebeca Rabinovitz
	Therapy Manager, TH CHS
	rebeca.rabinovitz@nhs.net

	Alex Hadayah
	Lead Therapist, TH CHS
	alex.hadayah@nhs.net

	Georgina Amparado-Molina
Evah Ochiengh
	North East 

	g.amparado-molina@nhs.net 
evah.ochiengh2@nhs.net 

	Davinder Kaur
	North West 
	davinder.kaur12@nhs.net 

	Evah Ochiengh
	North West 
	evah.ochiengh2@nhs.net 

	Emma Robinson
Salman Laksar
	South East 

	emma.robinson11@nhs.net 
salman.laskar@nhs.net 

	Nizamul Hoque
	South West  
	nizamul.hoque@nhs.net 

	Salman Laksar
	Band 4 Lead admin
	salman.laskar@nhs.net 

	Nike Bademosi 
Shanneene Karbeche 
	Triage and Assessment 

	Nike.Bademosi@nhs.net   
Shanneene.Karbeche@nhs.net  

	Eleanor Mata
Shahidur Rahman
Sophia Mastris
	AADS 
 
	Eleanor.mata@nhs.net;
shahidur.rahman3@nhs.net
sophia.mastris@nhs.net

	Steph Benjamin
	Foot Health

	stephanie.benjamin3@nhs.net
syed.ali37@nhs.net 

	Syed Ali
	
	

	Dianette Scott
	CHC
	davinder.kaur12@nhs.net

	Chinny Ejiogu
	Continence
	chinny.ejiogu@nhs.net 

	Frances Colley
	Care Navs
	f.colley@nhs.net 

	Sharen Hayre
	Psychologists
	sharen.hayre@nhs.net 



THCMH Account Number 547958
	Aisha Begum
	Occupational Therapy
	aisha.begum2@nhs.net 

	Kar Leng Parsons /Mark Addo-Akyea
	Bethnal Green
	karleng.parsons@nhs.net 
mark.addoakyea@nhs.net 

	Mohammed Ahmed
	EIS/EDS/Autism 
	

	Syed Shah
	Bow and Poplar 
	syed.shah64@nhs.net 

	Aileen Valydon
	Isle of Dogs
	aileen.valydon@nhs.net 

	Rosa Atabey
	Stepney and Wapping
	rosa.atabey@nhs.net 

	Makeda Douglas
	Clozapine Clinic 
	makeda.douglas1@nhs.net 

	Jessica Prakash / Halima Baiyat
	Recovery College 
	jessica.prakash@nhs.net 
halima.baiyat@nhs.net 

	Tommy O’Brien
	Enhanced Primary Care
	tommy.obrien@nhs.net 

	Elaine Galton / Silvia Barellini
	CLDS
	elaine.galton@nhs.net 
silvia.barellini@nhs.net 

	Emelia Manu / Folukwe Taiwo
	MHCOP
	emelia.manu@nhs.net 
foluketaiwo@nhs.net 

	Afsara Kayenat/Laura Pisaneschi
	MH Liaison and Psychological Medicine Service
	laura.pisaneschi@nhs.net 
afsara.kayenat@nhs.net 

	Ashraf Hussain
	Home Treatment Team
	ashraf.hussain@nhs.net 

	Mohammed Ahmed
	Crisis Intervention Service
	mohammed.ahmed11@nhs.net 

	Louise Manonga
	Deancross Personality Disorders
	louise.manonga@nhs.net 

	Matthew Lam
	Perinatal
	matthew.lam3@nhs.net 

	Wendy Alexander
	RAMHP
	wendy.alexander6@nhs.net 



CAMHS 547914
	Rebecca Mason
	Behaviour Support and Outreach Team
	rebecca.mason4@nhs.net 





Forensics Service Account Number 547926
	Banza Mulumba
	
	banza.mulumba@nhs.net

	Nooreza Cassim 
	
	nooreza.cassim@nhs.net

	Lorna Hayes 
Anthony Ward
	Loxford Ward & Clissold Ward
	lorna.hayes@nhs.net 
anthony.ward5@nhs.net 

	Salina Khan
Leena lal
Vida Pantelic
	Forensic Social Work 

	salina.khan@nhs.net 
leena.lal4@nhs.net
vida.pantelic1@nhs.net 

	Nana O’Ben
horeb makabukidi, gqwetha maliga,
 yusuf akinkunmi
	Wolfson House
John Howard Centre
	


[bookmark: _GoBack]

BCHS Account number 547892
	Aimee Prowle
	Chronic Fatigue
	Aimee.Prowle@nhs.net


	Claire Robertson
Victoria Stone
	Complex Care Team
	claire.robertson19@nhs.net
Victoria.stone4@nhs.net

	Shabina Kausar
	Continence Service
	shabina.kausar1@nhs.net 

	
	Discharge Planning 
	

	Sava Kukic
	Epilepsy 
	s.kukic@nhs.net

	Michael Watson
	MS Team
	michael.watson6@nhs.net

	Michael Watson
	Rare Neuro
	michael.watson6@nhs.net


	Michael Watson
	Tissue Viability
	michael.watson6@nhs.net


	Vicky Clark
	Heart Failure
	vicky.clark7@nhs.net


	Jennifer Bird
Victoria Stone
James Johnson
	Night Service
	Jennifer.bird2@nhs.net 
Victoria.stone4@nhs.net 
James.johnson5@nhs.net 

	Sava Kukic
	Parkinsons
	s.kukic@nhs.net

	
	Podiatry North
	

	
	Podiatry South
	

	Kiran Paul
Kelly Smith
Geraldine Conway
Sarah O’Hare
Alsion Leathers
	Primary Care at Home Mid
Including Phlebotomy
	Kiran.paul2@nhs.net 
Kelly.smith119@nhs.net 
Geraldine.conway@nhs.net 
Sarah.ohare@nhs.net 
alison.leathers@nhs.net 

	Sarah Denmead – PCH Manager
Natalie Graziano – Lead Admin
Mandy Reilly – Therapy Lead
Melanie Harris – Nursing Lead
Amanda Wain – Nursing Lead
	Primary Care at Home North
Including Phlebotomy
	Sarah.denmead@nhs.net
Natalie.graziano@nhs.net
Mandy.reilly@nhs.net
Melanie.harris6@nhs.net
Amanda.wain@nhs.net 

	Victoria Stone
Theresa Russell
Louise Hughes
Helen Brown 
James Johnson
Adetoro Jiboye
	Primary Care at Home South
Including Phlebotomy
	Victoria.stone4@nhs.net 
Theresa.russell2@nhs.net
Louise.hughes14@nhs.net 
Helen.brown68@nhs.net
James.johnson5@nhs.net
Adetoro.Jiboye@nhs.net

	Tracey Lydon
	Psychology Community Services
	Tracey.Lydon@nhs.net

	
	Specialist Palliative Care
	

	
	Speech and Language Therapy
	

	Mohammed Hanif
Chris Gapp
Haseeb Shah 
	Single Point of Access / Administration Teams
	mohammed.hanif6@nhs.net
chris.gapp1@nhs.net
haseeb.shah@nhs.net 

	Admin post vacant
	TB 
	colettethomas@nhs.net

	Jenny Hughes
	Warfarin
	jenny.hughes11@nhs.net

	
	Wheelchairs
	



City & Hackney 547916
	Adenike Saidu
Olasheni Shorunke-Samuel  
	CMHT for Older People  
	olasheni.shorunke-samuel@nhs.net  
adenike.saidu@nhs.net

	Derek Miller
Claudia Kanne
Irene Kulubya
Sunday Aderogba
Christine Bent 
	Neighbourhood Recovery Service
	Derek.miller1@nhs.net
c.kanne@nhs.net
i.kulubya@nhs.net  
sunday.aderogba2@nhs.net
christine.bent@nhs.net


	Jasvinder Degwa
	CMHT for Older People  
	jasvinder.degwa1@nhs.net




Primary Care 553683
	Ali Khan 
Sultan Ahmed
	Greenhouse Practise
	Ali.khan3@nhs.net
Sultan.ahmed1@nhs.net 

	Zahid Toor
Diane Silvester
Rumina Begum
	Cauldwell
	Zahid.toor@nhs.net 
diane.silvester@nhs.net 
Rumina.begum4@nhs.net 

	Sarah Needham
Janice Brazier
	Leighton Road Surgery
	sarah.needham15@nhs.net 
janice.brazier@nhs.net 

	Louise Wilson
	Newham Transitional Practice
	louise.wilson70@nhs.net 

	Fahima Khan
Amin Islam
	Health E1
	fahima.khan@nhs.net 
amin.islam1@nhs.net 

	Sultan Ahmed
	Outreach
	Sultan.ahmed1@nhs.net 



